

/
SLP(C)... 4854-4855 OF 2003
ITEM No.7

Court No. 2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2003
CC 4854-4855/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2002 in LPA 564/99, dated
16/04/2003 in RA 683/02 and dated 26/11/2002 in CWP 3985/1982 of
The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

P.D. BHATNAGAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

WITH I.A. NO. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/07/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R.K. Jain, Sr. Adv.
M/s S.C. Paul, R.K. Varshney, C.L. Bashal,
Ms. Kanwaljit Kochhar and
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey, Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of delay as well as on the petitions for special leave.

KALYANI (JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER