

ü  
SLP(C)No. 11566-11568 OF 2003  
ITEM No.52

Court No. 3

SECTION XIV  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.11566-11568/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2002 in LPA 564/99,  
16/04/2002 in RA 683/2002 and dated 26/11/2002 in CWP No.3985/1982  
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

P.D. BHATNAGAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLP )  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 15/09/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr.R.K Jain,Sr.Adv.,  
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

Mr.S.C. Paul,Adv.,  
Ms.Kawaljit Kochar,Adv.,  
Mr.C.L. Bashal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Ms.Smitha Inna,Adv.,  
Ms.Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit adjourned for four weeks.

(Vijay Kumar Sharma)(Janki Bhatia)  
AR cum PS to Hon.Judge Court Master