

Ü
SLP(C)No. 11566-11568 OF 2003
ITEM No.47

Court No. 6

SECTION XIV
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.11566-11568/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 13/02/2002 in LPA 564/99, Order dated 16/04/2002 in RA 683/2002 and Order dated 26/11/2002 in CWP No. 3985/1982 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

P.D. BHATNAGAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for c/delay in filing SLPs, prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 08/12/2003 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vishwajit Bhattacharya,Adv.
Mr. S.C. Paul,Adv.
Mr. C.L. Bashal,Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Kulshrestha,Adv.
Dr. R.K. Varshney,Adv.
Mr. Shiv Prakash Pandey,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. R.K. Singh,Adv.
Ms. Deepa Rai,Adv.
Mr. A.K. Yadav,Adv.
Mr. K.V. Mohan,Adv.

Mr. Y.P. Mahajan,Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing the rejoinder affidavit is condoned.

It is pointed out by the Registry that service is not complete on Respondent Nos.3 and 4.

The petitioner is directed to take steps to effect service on the unserved respondents within a period of four weeks. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted. In default of effecting service on the said respondents within the time prescribed, the special leave petitions shall stand dismissed as against the unserved respondents without further reference to court.

[T.I. Rajput][Madhu Saxena]
Court Master Court Master